2004 MY
Vehicle Line:  Escape
Marketing Strategy and Mix Recommendations
Marketing Strategy Key Points:
� Escape combines genuine SUV characteristics and Ford SUV heritage in "the right amount of SUV" for many Ford
customers.  Key points to emphasize:
o Outstanding Roominess
o Optional V6 Power

— 16" bright-machined aluminum wheels
— P235/70R16 A/S OWL tires
HOW TO ORDER A 2004 ESCAPE
STEPS TO ORDER:  (after reviewing pre-
configured arrays)
1. Select Body Code
¾ U02 – XLS FWD
¾ U03 – XLT FWD
¾ U04 – Limited FWD
¾ U92 – XLS 4X4
¾ U93 – XLT 4x4
¾ U94 – Limited 4X4
2. Select Order Code
¾ 100A – Value
¾ 120A, 220A, 310A, 400A
¾ 500A, 600A – Limited
3. Review Available Option Codes
4. Select Color & Trim
2004 ESCAPE ORDER COMBINATIONS
XLS FWD 2.0L Zetec I4, 5-Speed Manual
¾ Body Code:  U02
¾ Order Code:  100A
XLS FWD 3.0L Duratec V6, Automatic
¾ Body Code:  U02
¾ Order Code:  120A
XLS 4x4  3.0L Duratec V6, Automatic
¾ Body Code:  U92
¾ Order Code:  220A
XLT FWD 3.0L Duratec V6, Automatic
¾ Body Code:  U03
¾ Order Code:  310A
XLT 4x4 3.0L Duratec V6, Automatic
¾ Body Code:  U93
¾ Order Code:  400A
Limited FWD 3.0L Duratec V6, Automatic
¾ Body Code:  U04
¾ Order Code:  500A
Limited 4x4 3.0L Duratec V6, Automatic
¾ Body Code:  U94
¾ Order Code:  600A
07/01/03 2004 ESCAPE
MAJOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT
LEGEND: �  =  New for this model year.
 - 2 - Ford Division
 XLS XLT Limited
EXTERIOR
BUMPER —  Front Bumper:  MIC Grey, 2 ½ mph • •
Rear Bumper:  MIC Grey, with step, 2 ½ mph • •
Front Bumper:  A-Gloss, body color, 2 ½ mph   •
Rear Bumper:  A-Gloss, body color, with step 2 ½ mph   •
BODYSIDE CLADDING — Bottom of doors and full rocker panel • •
Rocker Moldings — Grey • •
Rocker Moldings — A-Gloss body color   •
Liftgate Molding — Black • •
Liftgate Molding — A-Gloss body color   •
DOOR HANDLES — Full grip ergonomic (MIC black) • •
Full grip ergonomic (A-Gloss)   •
FOG LAMPS — Front  • •
GLASS — Windshield (dot matrix pattern) • • •
All other glass (solar tint) • • •
GRILLE — Black surround with black mesh center •
Chrome surround with black mesh center  • •
LIGHTS — Aerodynamic halogen headlamps • • •
3-color taillamps • • •
Stop light, center high mount • • •
LOCKS, DOOR — Power, 2 keyless remotes with 2-step unlocking key fob and cylinder  • • •
MIRRORS (SIDE VIEW) — MIC Black power adjust/manual fold • • •
PAINT — All Clearcoat • • •
ROOF SIDE RAILS— Black  •
ROOF RACK — Black with 2 horizontal bars  • •
WHEELS — 15" X 6.5" 5-Spoke styled steel wheel with cap •
16" x 7" 5-Spoke cast aluminum wheels  •
16" Bright machined 16"x7.5" 5-spoke aluminum wheels   •
INTERIOR
AIR BAGS — Second generation driver and front passenger • • •
AIR BAGS — Side front   •
AIR CONDITIONING — Manual • • •
ASSIST HANDLES — 1st row (4), 2nd row (2) • • •
AUDIO — AM/FM single CD w/clock, 4-speaker system •
AM/FM CD6 In-Dash, 4-speaker system  • •
CONSOLE, BASE FLOOR — 5 cupholders, storage bin, configured with 2.0L Zetec I4
Engine •
CONSOLE, PREMIUM, FLOOR— 4 cupholders, armrest and storage bin, configured with
3.0L Duratec V6 Engine  • •
CONSOLE, OVERHEAD — Dual Storage Bins (1 sunglass bin and 1 garage door opener
bin)   •
FLOORMATS — Color keyed carpeted front and rear with driver retention hook  • •
GLOVE BOX, LOCKING • • •
ILLUMINATED ENTRY • • •
INSTRUMENT CLUSTER — White face • • •
INSTRUMENT PANEL AND WARNING SIGNALS  • • •
Auto speed control indicator   •
Front fog "ON" indicator  • •
Tachometer • • •
INTERIOR LIGHTS — Off delay • • •
Center dome with map lamps • • •
Rear cargo area light • • •
LOWER VALENCE PANEL BIN • • •
MAP POCKETS  • •
MIRROR (REARVIEW) — Day/night • •
Auto-Dimming rearview mirror with Auto Headlamps   •
POWER POINT — Power point with cap • • •
REAR FLOOR HEAT DUCTS • • •
REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY • • •
SAFETY BELT RESTRAINT SYSTEM — Color keyed • • •
Manual 3-point shoulder safety belt system with pretensioners and adjustable D-ring,
driver and front passenger  • • •